Approval of Minutes

March 21, 2016 Meeting

Administrative



Cascade County Shops — Great Falls
Case No. 2014-0705708

Board Decision

Action Item



Former Northern Tire — Havre
Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589

Approval of Structure Removal

1. WP > $100,000 Seeking Board Review
2. Structure Remove & Replace

3. Guarantee of Reimbursement

Action Item



Former Northern Tire — Havre
Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589

Approval of Structure Removal

: : | |
o Stop Sigh Remove & Replace

e Light Pole Remove & Replace

Action Item



Former Northern Tire — Havre
Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589

Approval of Guarantee of Reimbursement

e The brownfields Loan
v 20% funding Match

v'5 Year term (60 Months)

Action Item



Eligibility Ratification

Board Staff Recommendations Pertaining to Eligibility
From March 8, 2016 through May 18, 2016

Location Site Name Facility = DEQ Release # Eligibility Determination —
ID # Release Year Staff Recommendation Date
Arlee Tony Hoyt 9995160 |5046 Recommended eligible.
Residence Reviewed 05/12/2016
Billings Pine Hills Country |5606607 |2558 Recommended ineligible,
Store release resolved, no dispute
from RP. Reviewed 4/12/2016
Bozeman Former Story 6015239 |[5048 Recommended ineligible, the
Supply tank contents were
characterized as hazardous
waste. Reviewed 1/7/2016.
Glasgow Former Westland 5310156 |2150 Recommended ineligible,
Service Station discovered before fund

inception and in violation.
Reviewed 3/2/2016.

Action Item




Actinn It
r 4 A\A\"A"LA4A I T4

WEEKLY CLAIM REIMBURSEMENTS
June 6, 2016 BOARD MEETING

Week of Number of Claims Funds Reimbursed
March 9, 2016 10 $38,075.84
March 16, 2016 20 $216,925.40
March 23, 2106 25 $113,725.34
March 30, 2016 17 $40,511.17

April 6, 2016 9 $27,478.90
April 13, 2016 13 $38,305.07
April 20, 2016 14 $16,749.88
April 27, 2016 11 $20,941.35
May 4, 2016 14 $93,960.67
May 11, 2016 19 $67,691.85
Total 152 $674,365.47




Claims Over $25.000.00

Location Facility Name Facility- Claim# Claimed Adjustments Penalty Co-pay Estimated
Release ID Amount Reimbursement
Numbers
MITesS CIty THe SNOTTSTOp | 90424434800 | 20140627TA | $876,476:05 T $78,896:94 ;184331 $16;66848(copayis $182:766-36
Store (Penalty 75%) | met with this claim)
MTTeSTIty The ShortStop [ 90444324800 20150609A T $38,03548 T $7,058:55 $23;232-70 =0= S 74423
Store (Penalty 75%)
Butte CormrTTity 270257 7-116 261567464 $67- 73346 $9-866-36 © 5785748
Mutual Gas
Glendive Mini Mart 710 1105093- 20151006C $42,006.46 $6,674.31 $10,599.65 $12,366.25 $12,366.25
4907 (Penalty 30%)
Billings Town Pump Inc | 5608671- 20151223C $28,304.92 $405.94 -0- $27,898.98
2007
Butte Morris 4710410- 20160412B $62,422.00 -0- -0- $62,422.00
Marketing 1743
Forsyth GM Petroleum 4410824- 20160415C $46,849.27 $755.27 -0- $17,500.00 (copay is $28,594.00
5071 met with this claim)
Hardin Camp Custer | 209709-3593 [ 20160509A $51,961.76 $78.40 -0- $13,879.89 (copay is $38,003.47
Service met with this claim)
Miles City FlyingJ Inc | 908661-4365 | 20160513B $40,000.00 -0- -0- $40,000.00
Total $1,253,789.34 $457,682.33

Action Item




Work Groups

e ASTsS

e Cost Control Standards

Action Item



Orphan Share Update

 Materials in the packet

Action Item



UST Compliance

e Presentation

Action Item






The Montana Underground Storage Tank program has
a robust compliance assistance program that is
designed to help the UST owner/operator achieve and
understand compliance with the program’s statutes
and rules.




=~ COmp“anCe Assistance

As the program was developed, a violation table of 300+
violations was created with set corrective action
timeframes, it became evident that a compliance assistance
mechanism would be necessary...

The UST program is like no other program in DEQ in that
it is comprised of small business owners and non-
professionals. These people are not consultants, etc. There
are elderly owners who may have a difficulty in
understanding the rules and regulations. There are owners
who don't see the value in staying compliant. It is
incumbent that a relationship is established with the
ow?fers /operators, the program licensees and program
stall.

The compliance assistance facet of the program has been a
very important tool the Program has utilized to bring
owners and operators back into compliance.



The Operating Permit

Unless in delivery prohibition, every active
Underground Storage Tank (UST) has an operating
permit that must be issued by the program every three

State of Montana
Department of Fnvironmental Quality

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK OPERATING
PERMIT
Issued ro Horserooth CountyClerk, Owner 1D# : 10161
for JANES GASN GO, ANOT HERT OWN

Facility # 1234567

V1 2 T huake ) EXPIRES:
mm - March 04 2015

4 Operating Permits issued 1o this facllity after July 07, 2015
This Operating Permit must be posted at the faciity in a place mumuouﬂ:u- ylnwmnl\al stributars, and employes.







The Operating Permit

An inspection of the UST system(s) by a licensed
inspector must occur at least 9o days prior to the
Operating Permit expiration date.

State of Montana

Department of Environmental Qualicy
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK OPERATING
PERMIT
Issued to Horsetooth CountyClerk, Owner ID# : 10161
for JANES GASN GO, AN OT HERT OWN

! — —
- hamke XPIRES:
July 0T, 2002
T s e T W s Chist = March 04, 2015
Operating Pormits issued 10 this facility afer July 97, 2015 render this permit rull and ves)




The “6 Month Letter”

The Program sends out a “6 month letter” to the UST
owner, notifying the owner that their Operating
Permit (for active tanks) is expiring in 6 months and
MUST be inspected at least 9o days prior to the OP
expiration date.

Also applies to inactive tanks.
This is not a violation letter.

Sturvo Snliock, Govemor | Tom Livers, Direcior | PO. Box 200001 | Helena, MT S9E00801 | (405) 464-2544 | wwwdeqmigoy




The “90 Day Letter”

At 9o days prior to the Operating Permit expiration
date, the UST owner is sent a Warning Letter,
explaining that their Operating Permit is less than 9o
days away from expiring.
If the department does not receive a compliance
inspection by the operating permit expiration date, the
facility is placed in delivery prohibition and the owner
and fuel distributor are notified.

K ‘ N

ﬂ » lt.- " 5 ;\.
oW -‘.:- :

-1( 2
1\\‘)":“\‘ 4

".‘vw

)
\ @ (
g N




~ Persona | Accictance =

After the 9o day mark, the program will continue to

send the go Day Letter until a compliance inspection is
received.

The program will also begin to place phone calls,
email, etc. to the owner to warn of the expiring

operating permit and required compliance inspection
by a state-licensed inspector.

et PR
T



~ The Compliance Inspection

Once the state-licensed inspector performs the
compliance inspection and the department receives
the inspection, the environmental science specialist
reviews the inspection and makes the determination
if violations exist at the facility.

The ESS utilizes a standard violation table, based on
program rules, to provide consistency throughout the
program.

The violation table also assigns significance (major,
minor and moderate) to each violation commensurate
with the severity of the violation. The ESS may assign
a different significance, based on other information.

Each significance carries a specific corrective action
time-frame in which the violation must be corrected.



The Corrective Action Plan

Once violations are determined, if any, for the UST(s),
the program issues a new Operating Permit, unless
they are in “egregious non-compliance’, which would
place the UST facility in Delivery Prohibition.

If violations are identified, the owner will also receive a
“Corrective Action Plan” with set due-dates in which

State of Montana
_ i

the violation must be corrected. [|—e

| A T hasks . EXPRRES:
T — e —— March 04, 2015

Thin Dparnten Parme messt e oud ot Paciity in & placa whars i a8 be #360y smad by inmpectans, fosl Smbitaton., and smployees.



- The Corrective Action Plan

Violations are required to be corrected with a re-
inspection and may require a construction permit, as

well (i.e. install a new spill bucket).
[f a construction permit is required,
installation must be performed by
a state-licensed installer.

A AR mmashm 00,2

Maomtana Department of Environmental Quality
‘Waste and Underprocid Tank Masenent Bureain, Underzreund Storaze Tank Section

CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

This Coevective Action Plan(s) reflects the cuerent scase of the vislatic
aades, mry Comestive Action Plan{s) you have provc
July 07,2015
UST System Viclations at JANES GAS N GO, DILLON,
Faclity 1D # 12-345467

Thomas Pointer inspected the following UST systems on 192015,
The UST svstems were re-insnected by Thomus Pointer on 6/22/2015,

State Tanks  Capachy  Prodmt
12000 JetTud

12000 Avistion .

MINOR VIOLATIONS AND CORRECTIVE ACTION
Based epen an evalusation of the compliance inspection report and-informaticn in your f2
Dieparment has determined that the following vi i
1 Your UST compliance re-inspection does document that you ave missing one (1) of the last 12
monthly tank leak detection records for taak tag #3995, You ure missing reconds for December
2014,
MINOR VIOLATIONS
Failure © conduct menthly tank leak detection monitoring based on 2 Bailure to have 12 moeths, &
missing less than 4 momths of sampling, testing or monitaring recosds 4or the litest 12 merths. Tris is in
viclstion of ARM 17 5
SIGRIFICANCE: Miror
ou migy resolve this violation snd retum to complizsee by conducting an approved tank rel ease detection
1 monthly recordkesping for at least 12 moothe. Provide the compliznce inspector

formal coforesment action.

REMINDERS
The foliowing tests must be conducted at your fucility if they have not already been completed. These
reminders do not refloct vielations at this time.

L]




~ Corrective Action Plan Follow-up

Once a violation and Corrective Action Plan has been
issued to the UST owner, the program will again, make
phone calls, send e-mails, etc. to ensure:

The owner understands how to correct the violation.
The owner is aware of the corrective action due date.

The owner understands the consequences if the
violation goes uncorrected (i.e. enforcement).



Enforcement -

[f the compliance assistance mechanism is not
successful with the owner to bring the facility back
into compliance and the violation(s) is not corrected
within the allotted time-frame, —

MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Burcau Chi
APPROVAL D

the program will refer the owner

to enforcement. |

VIOLATION SITE
04N _ W [See. 3 |

s rmmd
Facility ms T5-048¢

Ohwner
ACTION REQUESTED __|A¢  onc or bothy,_penalty order B3

VIOLATION INFORMATION

. Violation Occurred (“ongoing,”
Mea i date/date range, “anticipated,” etc.)

T =
I B

@ the permit/license requirements and/or conditions violated (include a copy of
summary and/or chronology of events related 1o the violations, and all applicable

Enf Request doc Revised 211710




P

Questions?




PCT Compliance Assistance - Letter issued for SFY 2011
through 2016

m 2nd Request

Number letters issued

m Warning letters issued
Violation letters issued

1 l l | m Enforcement Requests

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

SFY (July ond Warning Violation Enforceme

through Request letters letters nt

June) issued issued Requests
2016 11 1 0 0
2015 28 5 0 0
2014 12 2 0 0
2013 12 4 2 2
2012 5 3 1 1
2011 5 5 2 2



SOIL VAPOR EXTRACTION & AIR SPARGING

Soil Vapor Extraction System

Urdsturited Zond
Water Table Dte
Fﬂuﬂ -l:l Salurated Zone
LT
nc- 0090y
00p@0g—"%0g"%0



Attorney Report  Rreportitem
Location Facility Facility # & | Disputed/ Status
Release # | Appointment
Date
Miles Miles City  |09-04443 Dispute of Order Zismissini Conte;ted Case
- Proceedings with Prejudice was
City Short Stop Release 4800 ;E?rﬂ(t:)i?semen signed on April 25, 2016.
t
Great Cascade 07-05708 Denial of dOral argﬁment tgok plac;—:
St uring the Board's March 21,
Falls (S:r?ggéy ?gécalase applications 2016 meeting,
C1,3051-
C2,3051-C3
AND 3051-

C4




Fiscal Report

Report Item

Rev/Exp Total FY16 Projected
Legislative Standard through Projected Projected Fiscal Year End
Approp. Budget 4/30/2016 Rev/Exp Rev/Exp Balance
Revenues:
MDT Fee Revenue Estimate 7,296,100 7,296,100 5,381,273 1,678,684 7,059 957 (236,143)
Estimated STIP interest earnings 5,000 5,000 3,448 1,541 4,989 (11}
Misc Revenue- Settlements 100,000 100,000 197,500 0 197,500 97.500
Total Revenues: 7,401,100 7,401,100 5,582,220 1,680,225 7,262,445 (138,655)
Expenditures:
{Includes current year expenses only)
Board
Personal Services 391,812 391,812 357 437 70,238 427 675 (35,863)
Contracted Services 100,000 100,000 46,696 17,000 63,696 36,304
Contingent Contract Services 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 0 0 1,000,000
Operating 150,889 150,889 117,330 34,000 151,330 (441)
Subtotal 1,642,701 1,642,701 521,463 121,238 642 701 1,000,000
DEQ Regulatory
Personal Services 1,004,829 1,004,829 703,003 180,000 883,003 121,826
Contracted Services 100,000 100,000 10,766 45,000 55,766 44 234
Operating & Equipment 361,589 361,589 242 693 104,957 347 650 13,939
Subtotal 1,466,418 1,466,418 956,461 329,957 1,286,418 180,000
Long Term Database Funding Approved Under HB10 123,436 123,436 121,819 121,819 1,617
Administrative Budget Remaining 1.181,617
Claims/Loan
Regular Claim Payments 5,000,000 4 650,000 2,234 621 827,292 3,061,913 1,588,087
Accrual - FY16 for use in FY17 350,000 0 350,000 350,000 0
Loan Repayment (All loans paid in full) 0 0 0 0 0
Subtotal 5,000,000 5,000,000 2,234 621 1,177,292 3,411,913 1,588,087
Total Expenses: 8,232,555 8,232,555 3,834,364 1,628,487 5,462,851 2,769,704




Fiscal Report

Report Item

PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD
EMNDING ENDING ENDING ENDING ENDING EMDING ENDING ENDING ENDING | ENDING ENDING ENDING FY1g
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 07/31/15 08/31/15 0913015 10031115 1173015 12131115 01731116 0212916 0331116 04/30/16 0531116 D6/30/16 TOTALS
REVEMUE
MDT Fees 137.33| 630,38487| 731,745.00| 60100481 613980.10( 608,23017| 541268463 526,323.00| 500,000.00| 510.182.00 5,381,272.60
Stip Eamings 66.30 122.70 10524 278.15 33383 42801 560.64 60505 76584 3 447 56
Misc Revenue 107.500.00 1067,500.00
Total Revenue 137.33|  639,450.97| 731,870.70| 6€92,100.05| 614,267.25 608,573.00| 541,693.44| 52688463 509,794.95| 519,947.84| 197,500.00 0.00| 558222016
BOARD
Personal Services| 11.074.88 26,876.02 3g,326.00 2737442 2716652 2740208 27,607.73 2261538 114960.45| 2803252 357,437.00
Contracted Services B.707.41 1,232.27(  e.281.01 52.50 T.437.14 0,246.04 514.08| 12.225.70 46,606.23
Contingent Confract Services 0.00
Operating 1.234.04 5,312.70 13.452.18|  10.877.26| 7.615.41 10,023.24 £,080.45 063450 30732.47|  8470.50 117,320.02
Subtotal 12.308.92 36.188.81 5540168 3048406) 4406194 3748072 42,005.32 47.406.01| 155207.08| 4872872 0.00 0.00) 521.483.16
CLAIMS
Regular C¥ Claim Payments 0.00| 182,750.70| 175973.15| 280,676.55| 225,086.54| 414471.42| 176,648.53| 216,600.13| 148,032.08| 436.382.14 2,234,621.24
Subtotal 00D 16275070] 17507315 280676.55) 205.086.54| 41447142 17664853 216.600.13) 145,032.08| 436.362 14 0.00 0.00] 2.234.621.24
DEQ Regulatory
Personal Services| 2815113 7262881 10847754| TE82487| 7E45235 7634034 71,658.08 7800153 4043002 7287761 703,002.73
Contracted Services 41,82 224421 2,071.70 1,779.53 31.07 0.00 2111 B28.32 2,861.62 886.40 10,765.88
Operating 204.00 31.758.68 3868546 3107181 26561808 2735403 21,756.34 3207602 1248452| 2188180 242 60261
Subtotal| 20.207.05| 10863170 14022470 100738.21| 102.102.28| 10370237 0243553 110,006.82| 55777.08) 0544500 0.00 0.00] 056,481.22
CURRENT YEAR EXPENDITURE TOTALS| 4170597 30557121 383,699.53| 429,896.82| 371,251.36) 555664.51| 312,089.38| 375,092.96| 357,017.12| 580,556.76 0.00 0.00| 3,712,54562
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURES -50.81 6089 229 -4,548.42 -381.42 939.52
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 41,615.16) 30551032 2383,697.24| 424948.40( 370,869.94| 556,604.03| 312,089.38( 3I75092.96| 357,017.12| 58055676 0.00 0.00| 3,712,54562
Board & DEQ Non-Claim costs 4170557 14282051  207,726.38 14920027 14616482 14119309 13544085 15849283 21098504 14417462 0.00 0.00 1,477,92438
Claims Accrual Payments 344 50589 45 46991 82,327 10 233572 19,324 67 1,000.00 582 .50 1,540.73 g619.18 1731362 523,019.32
0.00
PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD PERIOD
ENDING ENDING ENDING ENDING ENDING EMDING ENDING ENDING ENDING | ENDING ENDING ENDING FY16
PROJECTION SUMMARY 07131115 08/31/15 09/3015 1031115 1173015 1213115 01/31/16 0212916 03131116 04/3016 0531116 DE/30/6 TOTALS
REVEMUE
MOT Fees 578,684.00( 1.100,000.00| 1,672,684.00
Stip Eamings 776.24 765.00 1,541.24
TOTAL REVENUE PROJECTED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 57946024 41.100,765.00| 1,680,22524
BOARD
Personal Services 30,000.00 40,232.00 70,238.00
Contracted Services 8,500.00 £,500.00 17,000.00
Contingent Contract Services 0.00
Operating 17.000.00 17.000.00 34,000.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|  55.500.00 65738.00 121.238.00
CLAIMS
Regular C¥ Claim Payments 275,764.00 £51,528.00| 8237,202.00
FYE16 Accrual 350,000.00|  350,000.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 275.764.00 001,528.00{ 1,177.262.00
DEQ Regulatory
Personal Services £0,000.00 100,000.00(  180,000.00
Contracted Services 15,000.00 30,000.00 45,000.00
Operating 40.000.00 64.057.00 104,057.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  135.000.00 194.957.00) 320.057.00
PROJECTION TOTALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 46626400 1,162,223.00| 1,628 487.00




Release Counts

Board Staff Eligibility Graph

Apr

Aug Ot

Qtr2 atr3 Otrd

May Jul ‘ Now ‘ Dec Feb

2015

Eligibility Status (Blue=Eligible, Red=Ineligible, Yellow=Pending)

Ol

Mar

2016

Apr

Orer2




Total Claim and Reimbursement Counts

120

100

Board Staff Claim Count Graph

| Dec

Jul ‘ Aug ‘ Sep ‘ Mow
Qir3 Qir4 Qir1
2015

Claims for Reimbursement (blue=Claims, red=Reimbursements)

2016

Jan ‘ Feb ‘ Mar Apr

May
Qtr2




Total Claim and Reimbursement Amounts

Board Staff Claim Value Graph

$600,000.00

$500,000.00

5400,000.00 +

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100.000.00

APF‘ME':’

Qfr2

‘ Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct ‘ MNov | Dec
Qir3

Citrd
2015

Claim Activity (blue=Claims, red=Reimbursements)

2016

Or2




Board Staff Report

WORKPLAN

DATE FACILITY WORKPLAN NAME WP RELEASE PRIORITY COST FACILITY NAME
RECEIVED 1D ID 1D (Proj Officer) EST. DATE
552016 5604951 C-5-5R 10217 4496 1.2 (Stremcha) $145598.40  West Parkway 5212016
552016 5604951 C-5-5R 10216 760 1.2 (Stremcha) $58239360 'West Parkway 5212016
Total 5727.99.2.00 SubTotal Number of Workplans: 2
328/2016 3203617 R-W-WIFrsSVE 10207 4769 1.3 (Kinney) $128. 20046 Swan Valley Centre 32572016
Toral 5128 200.46 SubTotal Number of Workplans: 1
292015 9995083 R-B-SBANIIGWM/RAA a7 4702 14  (Bergum) $0.00 Gust Hauf Restaurant 1073172014
412015 4410824 C-5-5R 9a73 5071 14 (Shearer) $109,789.31  GM Petfroleum Distributors 3M82015
8252015 6015228 R-B-RAA 10031 45934 14  (Janssen) $2.12230 Former Magmuder Motor Co THGE2015
9102015 4209718 C-5-SR/EB/PT 10105 4282 14  (McCurry ) $136,459.70  Superpumper Inc 23 942015
12112015 4410824 R-B-SBANIIGWM/RAA 10119 5071 14 (Shearer) $31,34617  GM Petroleum Distributors 11/23/2015
342016 2100131 C-B-SRMWIIGWM 10170 3589 14  (McCurry ) $272,058.00 Morthem Tire Buff N Shine 2292016
4612016 5613771 R-B-SBANIIGWM 10202 3034 14  (Opp) $40,904.05 Keenan & Associates 4/5/2016
Total 5592.679.53 SubTotal Number of Workplans: 7
62015 907773 C-5-5R 7631 1669 20 (Shearer) $90,041.00 Miles City Laundry 3102015
5132016 2504623 F-W-GWM 10302 4080 20 (Bergum) 741040 Valentine Qil Property SA12016
Total 597.451.40 SubTotal Number of Workplans: 2
12172015 1805813 R-W-GWM 9928 3001 40  (Miner) $8,566.50 P &M Convenience Store 433 11/24/2015
121712015 1805813 R-W-GWM 9a27 2809 40 (Miner) $8,566.50 P &M Convenience Store 433 11/24/2015
2212016 6015226 R-B-SBIWIIGWM 9842 5042 40 (Stremcha) $6,188.00 Former Bamy O'Leary Site 11112014
3312016 5604534 F-W-GWM 10206 4284 40 (Stremcha) $4,011.40 Former Walters Bulk Plant 21712016
5182016 3708692 F-W-GWM 10222 1277 4.0 (Bergum) $5,901.00 Town Pump Inc Conrad 3252016

Total 533.233.40

SubTotal Number of Workplans:

I

Total Number of Workplans: 17

Total 31.379.356.79

Report Item



PTRCB ELIGIBLE FACILITIES
THAT MAY HAVE SUSPENDED OR ADJUSTED CLAIMS
DUE TO SYSTEM VIOLATIONS
As of May 2, 2016

FID City Facility Site Name Order Date | Suspension Order
Number Letter date | Resolved
date

643 Dillon 01-05401 Dietrich’s College | 10/25/05 8/8/06
Exxon

a84 Kalispell 13-09820 Mulligan’s 10/14/05 8/22/06 11/13/07
Conoco

1105 | Billings 36-05491 Dons Car Wash 6/12/06 6/15/06 12/8/06
Grand Ave

1118 | Missoula 32-01356 Frontier Gas and 10/25/06 10/30/06 9/12/08
Grocery

1123 | Hvsham 32-01905 Farmers Union Qil | 9/1/06 9/6/06 1/11/07

1469 | Wibaux 535-02446 Wibaux Countv T/2/08 3/6/09
Shop

Ryegate 19-05338 Ryvegate Conoco Violation 8/4/03 11/8/11
letter §/4/03 | DEQ letter

2019 | Winifred 14-01870 Ehlert Brothers 03/02/2011 | 03/04/2015 | 02/12/2015
Service Center

2281 | Fairview 42-03914 Mini Mart 714 8/25/2014 9/4/2014 9/9/2014
(Loaf N Jug)

2301 | Billings 36-06609 Short Stop 7/25/2014 8/21/14 2/17/2015

2301 | Billings 536-04839 Stockton Oil Co 71252014 8/21/14 2/17/2015

2301 | Billings 536-05074 Lockwood T/25/2014 8/21/14 2/17/2015
Interstate Exxon

2417 | Billings 36-06594 Casevs Comer T7/30/2015 9/22/2015 12/01/2015
Store

em



Petroleum Release Activity since Last Board Meeting - Mar 03, 2016 to May 23, 2016

Release Status Activity
Confirmed Releases 6
Releases Resolved (Closed) 14

PTS

Report

Petroleum Release Activity from - Jan 01, 2016 to May 23, 2016

Release Status Activity
Confirmed Releases
Releases Resolved (Closed) 25

Summary of All Petroleum Release Activity to May 23, 2016

Total Confirmed Releases 4.647
Total Resolved Releases 3.442
Total Active Releases 1.156
Total Active and Eligible 728
Active Ineligible 106

Active Undetermined 306

Report Item



Public Forum



	Approval of Minutes 
	Cascade County Shops  – Great Falls�Case No. 2014-0705708� Board Decision
	Former Northern Tire  – Havre�Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589� Approval of Structure Removal
	Former Northern Tire  – Havre�Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589� Approval of Structure Removal
	Former Northern Tire  – Havre�Fac 21-00131, Rel #3589� Approval of Guarantee of Reimbursement �
	Eligibility Ratification
	WEEKLY CLAIM REIMBURSEMENTS 
	Claims Over $25,000.00
	Work Groups
	Orphan Share Update
	UST Compliance
	MT DEQ Underground Storage Tank Program Compliance Assistance�Leanne Hackney�Underground Storage Tank Leak Prevention Program
	Compliance Assistance
	Compliance Assistance
	The Operating Permit
	The Operating Permit
	The Operating Permit
	The “6 Month Letter”
	The “90 Day Letter”
	Personal Assistance
	The Compliance Inspection
	The Corrective Action Plan
	The Corrective Action Plan
	Corrective Action Plan Follow-up
	Enforcement
	Questions?
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Attorney Report
	Fiscal Report
	Fiscal Report
	Board Staff Report
	Board Staff Report
	Board Staff Report
	Board Staff Report
	Board Staff Report
	PTS �Report
	Public Forum

